

## Republic of the Philippines DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION Region I SCHOOLS DIVISION OFFICE

**DAGUPAN CITY** 



TR 3123

Division Memorandum No. 122 s. 2019

To:

**Assistant Schools Division Superintendent** 

Chiefs, CID & SGOD

Education Program Supervisors Public Schools District Supervisors

Principals/School Heads of Public & Private Elementary/Secondary Schools

**DCSC Commissioners** 

**DCAA Officers** 

Coaches, Trainers, Chaperons, Technical Officials

From:

Office of the Schools Division Superintendent

Subject:

VICTORY PARTY AND PARADE FOR TEAM BALON DAGUPAN R1AA

2019

Date:

March 19, 2019

- SDO-Dagupan City congratulates all the winners in the different sports/events in the recently concluded 2019 Region 1 Athletic Association Meet (R1AA) held at Laoag City, Ilocos Norte last March 6-11, 2019.
- 2. We are grateful to our Honorable City Mayor Belen T. Fernandez for the all-out support and inspiration to the Batang Atletang Dagupeño. To recognize and to give commendation to our champion athletes, coaches, assistant coaches, trainers and sports officials, the Local Government Unit (LGU) will tender a victory parade and party on March 25, 2019. Delegation Officials, committees, athletes, coaches, asst. coaches, trainers, chaperons, technical officials are required to wear their R1AA uniforms during the parade and program. Winners are encouraged to bring their medals for the photo-ops.

Victory Parade

**Victory Party** 

Venue:

City Plaza

CSI Stadia

**Assembly Time:** 

2:00 PM

5:00 PM

3. Immediate and widest dissemination of this memorandum is desired.

DR. LORNA G. BUGAYONG, CESO VI Schools Division Superintendent

SDO-OSDS-DM-QF-001